
RE: meeting early Monday 
t 

Marcia K McNutt 0 Troy.Trosclair, mark_sogge 

Cc: Donald.Maclay, mgarcia, Lars.Herbst 

06/19/201009:19 PM 

Thanks so much for checking , Troy. I will look into a call-in line tomorrow and let you know. I just found out 
about the meeting myself this afternoon, so sorry for the short notice. 

Marcia 

From: Trosclair, Troy <Troy.Trosclair@mms.gov> [mailto:Trosclair, Troy <Troy.Trosclair@mms.gov>] 
Sent: saturday, June 19, 2010 8:35 PM 
To: "509ge, Mark" <mark_sogge@usgs.gov>; "McNutt, Marcia" <mcnutt@usgs.gov> 
Cc: "Maclay, Don" <Donald.Maclay@mms.gov>; "Garcia, Martha" <mgarcia@usgs.gov>; "Herbst, Lars" 
<Lars.Herbst@mms.gov> 
Subject: RE: meeting early Monday 

After speaking to Lars Herbst, MMS will not have any geologisUgeophysicisUreservoir personnel available 
in Houston for Monday Morning. However, If we can set up a conference call we could have some folks 
call in . 

Thanks 

Troy Trosclair 

From: Mark K Sogge [mailto:mark_sogge@usgs.gov] 
Sent: Saturday, June 19, 2010 2:34 PM 
To: McNutt, Marcia 
Cc: Maclay, Don; Garcia, Martha; Trosclair, Troy 
Subject: Re: meeting early Monday 

Marcia. 

We can have Phil Nelson here. I will let him know right away. 

Mark 

Mark Sogge 
Chief of Staff. USGS Westem Region 
2255 Gemini Drive, Flagstaff, AZ. 86001 
Cell: 928-606-1286: FAX: 928-556-7266 
mark_sogge@usgs.gov 

From: Marcia K McNuttlOOfUSGSfOOI 

To: MarK K SoggeJDOfUSGS/OOI 

Cc: Martha N GarciafBROfUSGSID01. Troy.Trosclair@mms.gov. Oonald.Maclay@mms.gov 



Date: 061191201002:31 PM 

Subject: meeting earty Monday 

Mark -

There is going to be a meeting here early Monday morning led by Trevor Hill , along with flow and pressure 
analysts from the National Labs, to review information on what is known about hydrocarbon flow in the 
well. This seems to be the most important information that the USGS geologists will need to know for their 
work. Any chance we can get some or all of them here for that meeting? 

Don - any chance you or someone from the FRTG's reservoir team could be here or participate via 
conference call? 

Troy - can any of the MMS geologists be here? 

Marcia 


